

## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region

1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

			RFQ Date	No.: 2023-05-0662-NP-SVP June 1, 2023
Comp	pany Name	÷		
Com	pany Address	<u> </u>		
Cont	act Person	Ž		
	act No.	4	The state of the s	
	l Address	:		
		<u>*</u>		
Section 11 (1)	pany TIN	<u> </u>		
Phile	SEPS Reg. No.	1		
Sir/N	ladam:			
expe	nses for the good		o indicate information cou	applicable taxes, and other incidental ild be basis for non -compliance. Also, applicable.
		anufacturer, distributor, or ager rized certification to this effect.	nt in the Philippines for good	ds listed in Annex A, please attach in your
Philo State duly	GEPS Certificate ement in accord notarized Omnib	e, latest Income/Business Tax ance with the attached forma	Return and a notarized of t marked as Annex B. If a sly submitted is unnotarized	's Permit, PCAB License (if applicable), or unnotarized Omnibus Sworn warded, please submit immediately the I. The Certificate of Platinum GEPS Registration Number.
Floor later shall	1680 F.T. Benito than <u>5:00 PM or</u> not be considered	ez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, I n June 8, 2023 (Thursday). Qi	Manila or email to: procure notations submitted to differ	ROPA Region -BAC Secretariat at 2nd ement.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph not ent email address(es) as stated above all the title of the Project using this format:
				Very truly ours,
				HARVY B CALABIO 6/1/2023  Administrative Officer V  Procurement Section Head
Tern	ns and Conditio	ns:	7	roductive dedictivities
1.	Award shall be m	ade on per litem basis	x total quoted price	lot basis
		Il be valid until: One Hundred Tw		
		delivered on: Thirty (30) calen		proved Purchase Order (PO)
4	Place of Delivery		OPA (1680 F.T. Benitez cor.	
5,	Terms of Paymer	The second secon	al inspection and acceptant	
	Account Name:	LDDAP-ADA (List of Due and D		nt Number :
	Bank Name:		Branch	
	**Note: Non Lan	d Bank of the Philippines accou	ints shall be charged a servi	ce fee
6.	Liquidated Dama			nin the time specified above,
				one percent (0.001) of the cost of cumulative amount of liquidated
				g Entity may rescind or terminate
		nout prejudice to other courses		
	T 2000	indicate brand, model and countri	·	
		pancy between unit cost and total	cost, unit cost shall prevail.	
	Please indicate w NOTE: "Prosp	ective supplier must be registered	at the Philippine Government F	lectronic Procurement System
(0.5)		PS). You may visit the PhilGEPS w		
		T 12 -		
	1/-	7.		
		T. CORCORO ement Officer		Signature Over Printed Name

(Supplier)

Telefax: 5336-8106 to 07 loc. 24052

DSWD MIMAROPA

REGION

## inex A)

## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez comer Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS). You may

RFQ No.: 2023-05-0662-NP-SVP

visit the PHILGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register			PS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register	Date:		( should be filled up by supplier )	
Company Name			ã .	MOP: NP- SVP		30 - 50 00 X 10 X 10 X 10 Y 10 Y 10 Y 10 Y 10	
Comp	anv A	ddress	3				
			<del></del>				
Conta	ect Per	son	<u> </u>				
Conta	act No.		4				
Emai	Addre	SS	3				
Come	any TI	N	<del>2</del>				
- 1			<u> </u>				
PhilG	EPS R	eg. No.	\$				
Item No.	Qty.	Unit		Bidder's Specifications (Please fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the statement of compliance either "COMPLY". Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-compliance"	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
1	154	piece	EMERGENCY GO BAGS	ioi non-comphance			
			Specifications:				
			> Red Emergency Go Bag with standard size that may be used outdoor				
			> Size: 33cm/12 99" (height), 16 5cm/6 50" (length), 11 5cm/4 53" (width)				
			> Material: PVC mesh cloth				
			> Weight: 180g				
			> With shoulder and hand straps, may be carried in hand or in shoulder				
			> Easy to open and comfortable to lift, with reflective strips and easy to				
_			spot outdoors				
_			> With print				
			Inclusions:				
			> Orange Hard hat				
			> Flashlight (reahcrgeable, portable)				
			> Face mask (KN95)				
			> Whistle (plastic, durable)				
			> Rope (Diameter 10mm, Length 64 feet/ 20m)				
			> hand Gloves (Nitrile Stretchable Rubber Palm Coated)				
			>>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<				
			Date of Delivery: Thirty (30) calendar days upon receipt of approved				
	-		Purchase Order (PO)				
		-	Area of Delivery: DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA (1680 F.T. Benitez cor. Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila)				
	-		Marvar Sts., Marate, Marina)				
		-					
			Contact Person: MS. NICOLLE H. SAPLALA				
			Contact Number: 0935-448-7632				
1-1-1-1							
_	-		<del></del>				
	1	1					

PURPOSE: Purchase & Delivery of Emergency Go Bags for the use of DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA Personnel.

TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT
One Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Pesos Only
(Php 123,200.00)

PAGE 1 OF 1

PR No.: 2023-05-0662-NP-SVP

VAT
Non-VAT

(Signature over printed name) Supplier

Note: Please specify brand model/origin.